



The COQUET LUXURY CHRISTMAS HAMPER										SKU :		HB662157				
	Cereals containing gluten	Soya (Soybeans)	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Sesame	Milk	Lupin	Eggs	Sulphur dioxide & sulphites	Mustard	Fish	Celery	Molluscs	Crustacean	Meat Products	Butter
Mandatory Allergens Contains																
	☒	☒	☒	☒	Z	☒	☐	☒	☒	☐	☐	☒	☐	☐	☒	☒
Key																
☒ Listed in Ingredients																
Z May Contain Traces																

PRODUCT NAME	Ex Oppido Red Tableau Cabernet-Merlot Constantia Uitsig 2020
INGREDIENTS	Contains Sulphites
ALLERGENS	For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	N/A
PRODUCT NAME	Belezos Rioja Blanco Oak Bodegas Zugober 2020
INGREDIENTS	Contains Sulphites
ALLERGENS	For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	N/A
PRODUCT NAME	Manoella 10YO Tawny Port Wine & Soul NV
INGREDIENTS	Contains Sulphites
ALLERGENS	For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	N/A
PRODUCT NAME	Studio 28, Caramel Chocolate & Hazelnut 80g
INGREDIENTS	30% Gold Chocolate (cocoa butter, sugar, whole milk powder, milk , sugar, whey powder (milk), skimmed milk powder, caramelised hazelnuts (hazelnuts , sugar, salt, butter) Produced in a kitchen which handles nuts, peanuts, gluten, sulphites, egg , milk
ALLERGENS	For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight
PRODUCT NAME	The Toffee Shop, Hand Made Fudge 230g
INGREDIENTS	Sugar, Molasses, Butter (Milk , Salt) 23%, Partially Inverted Syrup, Milk .
ALLERGENS	For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight
PRODUCT NAME	Champion & Reeves, Soft Nougat with Pistachios & Honey 108g
INGREDIENTS	Sugars, Glucose, Orange Blossom Honey 14%, Roasted Almonds (Nuts) 13.5%, Egg Whites, Pistachio (Nuts) 4% , Vanilla Extract (Natural) Flavouring, Edible Wafer Paper(Potato Starch and Olive Oil).
ALLERGENS	For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight
PRODUCT NAME	Tempus, ACHARI SPICED SALAMI 60g
INGREDIENTS	Pork (136%), salt, fennel seeds, black pepper, mace, fenugreek seeds, dextrose, preservative (sodium nitrate, sodium nitrite)
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dark place. Once opened, refrigerate and consume within 3 days.
PRODUCT NAME	Northumbrian Pantry, Christmas Chutney 210g
INGREDIENTS	Prunes (14%) (Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Dates (11%) (Rice Flour, Cottonseed Oil), Apricots (11%) (Rice Flour, Sulphur Dioxide), Cider Vinegar (Sulphites , Acetic Acid), Sugar, Onions, Ginger, Allspice, Salt
ALLERGENS	For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dry place, refridgerate after opening, consume within 6 weeks of opening and by date shown
PRODUCT NAME	Rosebud Preserves, Red Onion & Port Marmalade 200g
INGREDIENTS	Red onions 62%, unrefined sugar, white wine vinegar, redcurrant juice, ruby port 5%, herbs, spices.
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Refrigerate after opening

PRODUCT NAME	Delamotte Blanc de Blanc 750ml
INGREDIENTS	Contains SULPHITES
ALLERGENS	For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	N/A
PRODUCT NAME	North Chocolate, Gingerbread Crush Dark Chocolate 90g
INGREDIENTS	Dark Chocolate 95% (cocoa mass, cocoa butter, sugar, emulsifier: soya lecithin , natural vanilla), Crush (5%): wheat flour , invert sugar syrup, ground ginger, nutmeg, clove. May contain nut and milk traces
ALLERGENS	For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight
PRODUCT NAME	Summerdown Dark Choclote Peppermint Thins 150g
INGREDIENTS	Cocoa mass (48%), sugar (44%), cocoa butter (7%), emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring, Black Mitcham peppermint oil. May also contain traces of: milk and tree nuts .
ALLERGENS	For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight
PRODUCT NAME	Tempus SMOKED COPPA 60g
INGREDIENTS	Pork (136%), Salt, Black pepper, Red wine, Sodium nitrate
ALLERGENS	For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Store in a cool , dry place. Once opened refrigerate and consume within 3 days
PRODUCT NAME	The Chocolatier, Indulgent Milk Chocolate Truffles 100g
INGREDIENTS	Esmeraldas Rainforest Ecuadorian Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cacao Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cacao Mass, Skimmed MILK Powder), Milk Chocolate Shell (Sugar, Cacao Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cacao Mass, MILK Fat, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin), Water, Muscovado Sugar, Glycerine, Cocoa. Milk Chocolate Min.
ALLERGENS	For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dry place. Away from direct sunlight
PRODUCT NAME	The Authentic Bread Co, All Butter Luxury Mince Pies
INGREDIENTS	Mincemeat*(36%) (Apples*, Raisins*, Currants*, Sultanas*, Sugar*, Sunflower Oil*, Flaked Almonds* , Cognac*(2%), Orange Juice*, Lemon Juice*, Orange Zest*, Lemon Zest*, Mixed Spice*, Cinnamon*), Wheat Flour* (Wheat Flour), Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter* (Butter* (milk)), Sugar*, Water, Icing Sugar*
ALLERGENS	For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight. Once opened keep in airtight container and consume within 2 weeks.
PRODUCT NAME	Travelling Bee Sweet Chestnut Honey, 227g
INGREDIENTS	100% Honey
ALLERGENS	For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Store at room temperature. Honey may naturally crystallise. If this happens, place the jar in warm water
PRODUCT NAME	Olives Et Al, Thyme & Shallot Pitted Green Olives 270g
INGREDIENTS	Unpasteurised Stoned Green Olives 50%, Brine (Water, Salt), Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Shallots, Thyme, Lemon, Acidity Regulator: Lactic Acid May contain Nuts, Peanuts & Sesame .
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	No need to chill, just keep olives cool and covered by oil
PRODUCT NAME	The Slow Vinegar Co, Slow Vinegar Ginger Wine Vinegar 200ml
INGREDIENTS	100% Ginger Wine Vinegar
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dry place.

PRODUCT NAME	The Fine Cheese Co, Pickled Shallots for Cheese 350g
INGREDIENTS	Shallots (60%), Red Wine Vinegar (sulphites)(13%)*, Water, Sugar, Celery (3%), Pink Peppercorns. *(6% acidity)
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Refrigerate after opening, and consume within 2 weeks

PRODUCT NAME	The Fine Cheese Co, Extra Virgin Olive Oil & Sea Salt Crackers 125g
INGREDIENTS	Wheat Flour, Extra Virgin Olive Oil 11%, Autolysed Yeast, Sea Salt 5%, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate)
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Ambient storage. Once opened, consume within 1 week

PRODUCT NAME	Cornish Charcuterie, Duck Rilette with Black Cherry 125g
INGREDIENTS	Duck (60%), Duck Fat, Black Cherries 6.00%, Cherry Liqueur 2.4%, (Nuts), Salt, Cherry Syrup.
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dry place. Once open refrigerate and use within 3 days. Do not use if the jar lid can be depressed

PRODUCT NAME	The Fine Cheese Co, Farmhouse Goats Cheddar 200g
INGREDIENTS	Pasteurised Goats' Milk (99.7%), Salt, Calcium Chloride, Microbial Rennet, Starter Culture
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Keep refrigerated below 5°C

PRODUCT NAME	Olives Et Al, Pig in Blanket Mixed Nuts, 150g
INGREDIENTS	NUT Mix (PEANUTS, CASHEWS, ALMONDS) 92%, Smoky Bacon Flavour Seasoning (Yeast Extract Powder, Sugar, Rice Flour, Onion Powder, Natural Flavourings, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid E330, Smoke Flavouring, Colour: Paprika E160c, Spice (Pimentol), Sugar, Salt, Extra Virgin Olive Oil.
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dark place. Once opened, use within 3 weeks.

PRODUCT NAME	Northumberland Cheese, Nettle Wedge 150g
INGREDIENTS	Pasteurised cow's milk , nettle mix (Nettle Mix (Nettle, Chives, Parsley, Onion, Garlic).
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Keep refrigerated below 5°C

PRODUCT NAME	Miller's Harvest, Three Fruit Crackers 125g
INGREDIENTS	Stoneground wholemeal flour (48%) (Wheat) , Wheat flour, Chopped sultanas, Corn oil, Dried apple pieces, Chopped date paste, Salt, Dark muscovado sugar, Raising agent (Sodium bicarbonate), Malt extract (Barley) Not suitable for nut allergy sufferers
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dry place

PRODUCT NAME	The Original Cake Co, Chocolate 9 Piece Selection Christmas Cakes
INGREDIENTS	Sugar, EGG , Butter (MILK), WHEAT Flour (Contains Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), MILK Chocolate (11%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Vanilla Extract), Glucose, Emulsifier: Vegetable Glycerine (E422), Caramel (7%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed MILK (MILK , Sugar, Lactose (MILK)), Water, Unsalted Butter (MILK), Golden Syrup (Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup), Palm Oil, Salt, Emulsifiers (E322 Lecithin (Sunflower, Rapeseed, SOYA), E491 Sorbitan Monostearate), Natural Flavouring), Margarine (Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Flavourings), Cocoa Powder, ALMONDS (NUTS), Dark Chocolate Flavoured Drizzle (Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed), Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin (E322), Stabiliser (E492), White Chocolate Flavoured Drizzle (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Whey Powder (From MILK), Lactose (From MILK), Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Vanilla Extract), Caramel Fudge Pieces (Sugar, Full Cream Condensed MILK , Fondant (Sugar, Glucose, SOYA), Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Water, Salt), Crisped Rice Coated with MILK Chocolate (MILK Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier SOYA Lecithin, Flavouring), Crisped Rice: (Rice Flour, Sugar, WHEAT Malt, Salt), Polishing Agent: E904, E414), White Sprinkles (Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Coconut & Shea), Rice Flour, Thickener: Sodium Carboxymethyl-Cellulose, Flavouring), Gold Star Sprinkles (Sugar, Potato Starch, Sunflower Oil, Rice Flour, Colour: E101, E172, Glazing Agent: Shellac), Raising Agents: E500, E450 (WHEAT), Star Decoration (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Fat (Palm Kernel, Palm Oil), Invert Sugar Syrup, Thickeners: Xanthan Gum, Gum Arabic; Humectant: Glycerol; Emulsifier: Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids; Glazing Agent: Shellac; Colours: Iron Oxides), Colour: E555, E170i, E172
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Please store in a cool dry place, once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks

PRODUCT NAME	Proof of the Pudding, Rum Christmas Pudding Medium 450g
INGREDIENTS	Dried Fruit 27% (Raisins, Sultanas, Currants), Free range EGGS , Soft brown sugar, Alnwick Rum 7% WHEAT flour (raising agents: E500 and E450), Breadcrumbs (WHEAT flour, salt, yeast, water), Beef Suet, Apples 6%, NUTS 6% (PECANS, HAZELNUTS & ALMONDS), Cherries 5% (glucose-fructose syrup, citric acid, colour E127, preservative SULPHUR DIOXIDE), Orange and Lemon peel 3% (glucose-fructose syrup, salt, preservative SULPHUR DIOXIDE , citric acid), Carrots, Oranges zest and juice, Lemons zest and juice, mixed spice.
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight.

PRODUCT NAME	The Original Cake Co Iced Top Christmas Fruit Cake
INGREDIENTS	Sultanas (48%), Brown Sugar, Egg, Wheat Flour (Contains Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Marzipan (8%) (Sugar, Almonds (Nuts), Corn Syrup, Water, Sorbitol (E402), Preservative E202, Thickener (E401), Stabiliser (Invertase)), Icing (8%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Water, Humectant: Glycerine (E422), Emulsifier (E471), Stabiliser (E466), Preservative (E202), Flavouring, Colour (E171)), Butter (MILK) , Candied Mixed Citrus Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Salt, Acidity Regulator, Citric Acid), Brandy (3%), Caramel Colour E150c, Black Treacle, Glazing Agent (Water, Glazing Agent: Dextrin , Sugar , Glucose Syrup , Citric Acid (E330), Preservative: Potassium Sorbate (E202)), Raising Agents: E500, E450 (Wheat), Mixed Spice, Flavouring (Nuts)
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Please store in a cool dry place, once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks

PRODUCT NAME	Cropwell Bishop Creamery, Stilton Wedge 200g
INGREDIENTS	Pasteurised Cow's Milk , Salt, Vegetarian Rennet, Dairy Cultures (Milk), Mould Cultures (Penicillium Roqueforti).
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Keep refrigerated below 5°C, serve at room temperature

PRODUCT NAME	Rosebud Preserves, Cherry & Amaretto Jam 200g
INGREDIENTS	Cherries 90%, unfired cane sugar, Bramley apples, fresh lemon juice, Amaretto (almonds) s1 , almond extract. Produced in a facility that handles Peanuts and Tree Nuts .
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight

PRODUCT NAME	Godminster, Organic Cheddar Waxed, 200g
INGREDIENTS	Pasteurised Cow's Milk* , Salt, Rennet (Vegetable based), Starter Culture
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Keep refrigerated. Once opened consume within 5 day.

PRODUCT NAME	Northumberland Cheese, Oak Smoked Wedge 150g
INGREDIENTS	Pasteurised cow's milk , Smoked with oak
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Keep refrigerated below 5°C

PRODUCT NAME	Northumbrian Bakehouse, All Butter Luxury Shortbread 170g
INGREDIENTS	WHEAT Flour (with Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter 38% (MILK , Salt), Sugar, Raising Agents: E450i, E500ii Not suitable for NUT allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods.
ALLERGENS	Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight. Once open keep in an airtight container and eat within 30 days